Table 86
Circuit Court, FY 2012
Debt Collection Program

Cir.
No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Tarkio Muni
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte

Weston Muni

Tracy Muni
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain
Mexico Muni
Montgomery
Montgomery City Muni
Warren

Circuit Total

Boone

Callaway

Holt Summit Muni

Fulton Muni
Circuit Total

Howard

Randolph

Moberly Muni
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Higginsville Muni
Odessa Muni
Saline

Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program
$$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Debt Collections
Collections

$4,042.66
$2,326.79

$628.42
$6,997.87

$0.00
n/a
n/a
$0.00

n/a
n/a
$2,861.77
$3,902.37
$6,764.14

$6,554.24
n/a
$229.82
$208.32
$18,514.89
n/a
$25,507.27

$10,525.78
$33,879.11
$44,404.89

$732.50
$4,180.56
n/a
$4,913.06

$10,006.57
$10,006.57

n/a
$12,295.35
$12,295.35

$2,188.80
n/a
n/a
$2,188.80

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$87,839.78
n/a
$87,839.78

n/a
$330.50
$20,205.31
$45.00
$27,239.52
$47,820.33

$41,813.43
$5,258.27
$17,610.83
n/a
$64,682.53

nla
$5,069.49
nla
$5,069.49

$36,445.52
n/a
n/a
$36,203.11
$72,648.63

$119,716.46
$0.00
$42,949.06
$162,665.52

No.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

County

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gerald Muni
New haven Muni
Union Muni
Gasconade
Osage

Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Charlack Muni

Circuit Total

City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Richland Muni
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden
Sunrise Beach Muni
Laclede
Iberia Muni
Eldon Muni
Miller
Moniteau
Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Oronogo Muni
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster

Rogersville Muni

Marshfield Muni
Circuit Total

Greene

Fair Grove Muni

Willard Muni
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Debt Collections
Collections

$24,983.11
$593.66
$25,576.77

$9,513.13
$25,613.30
$13,291.50
$48,417.93

$23,182.78
n/a
$23,182.78

$78,528.81
n/a
$1,777.02
$0.00
$2,836.33
$12,110.96
$95,253.12

$38,657.08
$8,021.69
$205.00
$46,883.77

n/a
n/a

$35,889.46
$35,889.46

$534.15
$25,438.96
$3,631.27
n/a
$29,604.38

n/a
n/a
$27,872.99
n/a
n/a
$27,872.99

$38,062.29

$107.91

$156,628.31
n/a

$20.84
$7,607.21
$6,016.70

$2,725.78

$211,169.04

$10,680.34
n/a
$6,198.21

$16,878.55

$1,310.66
$16,410.52
$845.50
$36,437.61
$55,004.29

$31,421.48
$270.84
$31,692.32

$5,717.53
$4,514.81
nla
$18,039.26
$4,398.27
nla
n/a
$32,669.87

$105,087.28
n/a

$80.00

$105,167.28

$4,085.58
$15,122.46
$8,631.24
$27,839.28

No.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Portageville Muni
New Madrid Muni
Morehouse Muni
Parma Muni
Pemiscot
Stelle Muni
Caruthersville
Circuit Total

Dunklin

Kennett Muni

Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Clever Muni
Billings Muni
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
Casssville Muni
Seligman Muni
Lawrence
Aurora Muni
Miller Muni
Stone
Crane Muni
Circuit Total

McDonald
Anderson Muni
Goodman Muni
Lanagan Muni
Pineville Muni
Southwest City Muni
Noel Muni
Newton
Granby Muni
Neosho Muni
Seneca Muni
Circuit Total

Macon

Macon Muni

Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Cameron Muni
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln

Pike

Louisiana Muni
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Debt Collections

Collections

$23,760.35
$129,816.35
$153,576.70

n/a
$560.00
$882.66
n/a
$112.00
n/a

$0.00
$7,587.53
$9,142.19

$4,983.03
$491.34
n/a
$5,474.37

$26,799.68
$3,408.88
$30,208.56

$4,154.17
$25,549.68
$318.66
$24,544.82
$54,567.33

n/a

n/a
$2,183.13
$21,686.31
$23,869.44

$13,829.69
$0.00
$10,587.50
$29,542.93
$18,644.15
$1,496.00
$9,121.26
$12,839.30
$96,060.83

$40,611.76
$4,825.60
$2,576.39
$272.50
$1,923.84
$0.00
$2,966.14
n/a
$1,416.70
n/a
$231.69
$54,824.62

$0.00
$3,760.62
n/a
$3,760.62

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
$3,935.50
n/a

n/a
$9,607.93
n/a
$13,543.43

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$55,774.27
$8,002.84
$3,734.82
$67,511.93

$1,879,446.08



Table 87
Circuit Court, FY 2012
Tax Offset Program

Cir.

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Tarkio Muni
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte

Weston Muni

Tracy Muni
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain
Mexico Muni
Montgomery
Montgomery City Mun
Warren

Circuit Total

Boone

Callaway

Fulton Muni
Circuit Total

Howard

Randolph

Moberly Muni
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Higginsville Muni
Odessa Muni
Saline

Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted

29 $4,758.38
4 $831.16
5 $364.63
38 $5,954.17
3 $217.00
0 $0.00
3 $582.00
6 $799.00
1 $48.00
4 $482.00
3 $222.50
12 $1,414.00
20 $2,166.50
6 $857.01
$0.00

5 $1,056.00
13 $3,207.27
51 $6,748.15
1 $40.50
76 $11,908.93
100 $12,982.66
619 $93,443.26
719 $106,425.92
42 $4,894.89
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
42 $4,894.89
78 $8,058.82
78 $8,058.82
7 $1,084.35
44 $6,926.85
51 $8,011.20
14 $1,748.60
5 $636.00
6 $509.50
25 $2,894.10
57 $7,227.42
$0.00

4 $658.50
23 $3,208.66
84 $11,094.58
530 $61,899.84
$$

530 $61,899.84
239 $33,422.40
$0.00

87 $12,980.91
0 $0.00
200 $23,292.42
526 $69,695.73
441 $43,545.84
60 $6,302.96
$$

501 $49,848.80
8 $734.50
31 $2,970.53
$$

39 $3,705.03
173 $26,343.23
$$

$0.00

62 $8,840.78
235 $35,184.01
782 $99,966.79
$$

$0.00

782 $99,966.79

Cir.

No.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

$$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Tax Offset
County Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted
Cass 108 $15,771.47
Johnson 25 $3,635.50
Circuit Total 133 $19,406.97
Cooper 48 $5,968.74
Pettis 166 $22,685.40
Sedalia Muni $$
Circuit Total 214 $28,654.14
Cole 425 $49,391.91
City of Jefferson Muni $$
Circuit Total 425 $49,391.91
Franklin 421 $61,372.60
Gerald Muni $0.00
Union Muni $$
Gasconade 32 $4,992.47
Osage 37 $5,877.01
Circuit Total 490 $72,242.08
St. Louis County 393 $45,680.56
City of Bella Villa Muni $$
Circuit Total 393 $45,680.56
St. Louis City 191 $19,544.04
Circuit Total 191 $19,544.04
Jefferson 486 $57,936.33
Circuit Total 486 $57,936.33
Madison 14 $1,155.00
St. Francois 276 $39,046.00
Ste. Genevieve 25 $5,582.24
Washington 4 $428.00
Circuit Total 319 $46,211.24
Maries 3 $513.25
Phelps 94 $13,890.50
Pulaski 61 $9,000.08
Richland Muni $$
Texas 26 $4,604.76
Circuit Total 184 $28,008.59
Camden 85 $12,426.50
Laclede 258 $42,180.37
Iberia Muni $0.00
Eldon Muni $0.00
Miller 86 $11,041.09
Moniteau 21 $2,840.00
Morgan 54 $6,376.50
Circuit Total 504 $74,864.46
Bates 58 $6,678.11
Henry 0 $0.00
St. Clair 9 $1,755.50
Circuit Total 67 $8,433.61
Barton 18 $2,641.16
Cedar 37 $4,555.35
Dade 17 $1,711.50
Vernon 116 $15,456.25
Circuit Total 188 $24,364.26
Jasper 201 $25,174.46
Oronogo Muni $$
Circuit Total 201 $25,174.46
Benton 39 $5,889.20
Warsaw Muni $$
Dallas 126 $14,249.66
Hickory 4 $507.00
Polk 75 $10,111.97
Webster 56 $6,001.25
Rogersville Muni $$
Marshfield Muni $$
Circuit Total 300 $36,759.08
Greene 480 $54,318.21
Fair Grove Muni $$
Willard Muni $$
Circuit Total 480 $54,318.21
Bollinger 21 $3,374.68
Cape Girardeau 200 $27,735.98
Perry 88 $10,656.22
Circuit Total 309 $41,766.88

No.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Tax Offset
County Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted
Mississippi 67 $7,998.73
Scott 243 $26,660.22
Circuit Total 310 $34,658.95
New Madrid 51 $9,380.05
Portageville Muni $0.00
New Madrid Muni $$
Morehouse Muni $$
Parma Muni $0.00
Pemiscot 64 $8,460.91
Steele Muni $$
Caruthersville $$
Circuit Total 115 $17,840.96
Dunklin 15 $1,663.00
Kennett Muni $0.00
Stoddard 87 $8,986.57
Circuit Total 102 $10,649.57
Butler 47 $5,762.95
Ripley 21 $2,742.00
Circuit Total 68 $8,504.95
Carter 39 $3,873.03
Howell 151 $20,578.79
Oregon 3 $319.00
Shannon 105 $14,044.68
Circuit Total 298 $38,815.50
Christian 9 $1,054.50
Clever Muni $$
Taney 39 $3,484.29
Circuit Total 48 $4,538.79
Barry 150 $18,105.91
Casssville Muni $$
Seligman Muni $$
Lawrence 80 $10,637.47
Aurora Muni $$
Miller Muni $0.00
Stone 110 $11,315.38
Crane Muni $$
Circuit Total 340 $40,058.76
McDonald 96 $12,047.78
Anderson Muni $$
Goodman Muni $$
Pineville Muni $$
Southwest City Muni $$
Noel Muni $0.00
Newton 101 $14,010.96
Granby Muni $$
Neosho Muni $0.00
Circuit Total 197 $26,058.74
Macon 28 $4,638.19
Macon Muni $$
Shelby 29 $4,400.62
Circuit Total 57 $9,038.81
Crawford 58 $10,182.34
Dent 32 $5,809.74
Iron 26 $3,896.79
Reynolds 6 $1,274.00
Wayne 9 $1,684.62
Circuit Total 131 $22,847.49
Caldwell 15 $3,349.00
Clinton $6,280.03
Cameron Muni 35 $$
Daviess 37 $5,423.16
DeKalb 38 $9,260.02
Livingston 27 $3,784.00
Circuit Total 152 $28,096.21
Douglas 7 $1,296.00
Ozark 3 $262.00
Wright 9 $1,020.50
Circuit Total 19 $2,578.50
Lincoln 273 $39,602.12
Pike 52 $8,707.01
Louisiana Muni $0.00
Circuit Total 325 $48,309.13
Statewide Totals 10,600 $1,407,261.49



	86 -  Debt Collection
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