Table 86 Circuit Court, FY 2012 Debt Collection Program

Cir.		Debt Collections
No.	County	Collections
1	Clark	\$4,042.66
	Schulyer	\$2,326.79
	Scotland	\$628.42
	Circuit Total	\$6,997.87
2	Adair	\$0.00
	Knox	n/a
	Lewis	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$0.00
3	Grundy	n/a
	Harrison	n/a
	Mercer	\$2,861.77
	Putnam Circuit Total	\$3,902.37 \$6,764.14
	Circuit rotai	\$0,704.14
4	Atchison	\$6,554.24
	Tarkio Muni	n/a
	Gentry	\$229.82
	Holt Nodaway	\$208.32 \$18,514.89
	Worth	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$25,507.27
		• • • • • • • • •
5	Andrew	\$10,525.78
	Buchanan Circuit Total	\$33,879.11 \$44,404.89
	onour rotur	¥11,101.00
6	Platte	\$732.50
	Weston Muni	\$4,180.56
	Tracy Muni Circuit Total	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$4,913.06
7	Clay	\$10,006.57
	Circuit Total	\$10,006.57
•	Corroll	- 1-
8	Carroll Ray	n/a \$12,295.35
	Circuit Total	\$12,295.35
9	Chariton	\$2,188.80
	Linn Sullivan	n/a n/a
	Circuit Total	\$2,188.80
		+_,
10	Marion-Hannibal	n/a
	Marion Palmyra	n/a
	Monroe Ralls	n/a n/a
	Circuit Total	n/a
11	St. Charles	\$87,839.78
	St. Charles Muni Circuit Total	n/a \$87,839.78
	Circuit Total	\$87,839.78
12	Audrain	n/a
	Mexico Muni	\$330.50
	Montgomery Montgomery City Muni	\$20,205.31 \$45.00
	Warren	\$27,239.52
	Circuit Total	\$47,820.33
	-	
13	Boone Callaway	\$41,813.43 \$5,258.27
	Holt Summit Muni	\$17,610.83
	Fulton Muni	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$64,682.53
14	Howard	2/2
14	Randolph	n/a \$5,069.49
	Moberly Muni	¢0,000.45 n/a
	Circuit Total	\$5,069.49
45	Lafavetta	\$26 445 FO
15	Lafayette Higginsville Muni	\$36,445.52 n/a
	Odessa Muni	n/a
	Saline Circuit Total	\$36,203.11
	Circuit Total	\$72,648.63
16	Jackson	\$119,716.46
	Lake Lotawana Muni KC Muni	\$0.00 \$42,949.06
	Circuit Total	\$162,665.52

Cir. No.	County	Debt Collections Collections
17	Cass	\$24,983.11
	Johnson Circuit Total	\$593.66 \$25,576.77
18	Cooper	\$9,513.13
	Pettis	\$25,613.30
	Sedalia Muni Circuit Total	\$13,291.50
19		\$48,417.93 \$23,182.78
19	Cole City of Jefferson Muni	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$23,182.78
20	Franklin Gerald Muni	\$78,528.81 n/a
	New haven Muni	\$1,777.02
	Union Muni Gasconade	\$0.00 \$2,836.33
	Osage	\$12,110.96
	Circuit Total	\$95,253.12
21	St. Louis County	\$38,657.08
	City of Bella Villa Muni Charlack Muni	\$8,021.69 \$205.00
	Circuit Total	\$46,883.77
22	City of St. Louis	n/a
	Circuit Total	n/a
23	Jefferson	\$35,889.46
	Circuit Total	\$35,889.46
24	Madison	\$534.15
	St. Francois Ste. Genevieve	\$25,438.96 \$3,631.27
	Washington	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$29,604.38
25	Maries	n/a n/a
	Phelps Pulaski	\$27,872.99
	Richland Muni	n/a
	Texas Circuit Total	n/a \$27,872.99
	a 1	
26	Camden Sunrise Beach Muni	\$38,062.29 \$107.91
	Laclede	\$156,628.31
	Iberia Muni	n/a
	Eldon Muni Miller	\$20.84
	Moniteau	\$7,607.21 \$6,016.70
	Morgan	\$2,725.78
	Circuit Total	\$211,169.04
27	Bates	\$10,680.34
	Henry	n/a
	St. Clair Circuit Total	\$6,198.21 \$16,878.55
28	Barton	\$1,310.66
20	Cedar	\$16,410.52
	Dade	\$845.50
	Vernon	\$36,437.61
	Circuit Total	\$55,004.29
29	Jasper Oronogo Muni	\$31,421.48 \$270.84
	Circuit Total	\$31,692.32
30	Benton	\$5,717.53
	Dallas	\$4,514.81
	Hickory Polk	n/a \$18,039.26
	Webster	\$4,398.27
	Rogersville Muni	n/a
	Marshfield Muni Circuit Total	n/a \$32,669.87
31	Greene	\$105,087.28
	Fair Grove Muni Willard Muni	n/a \$80.00
	Circuit Total	\$105,167.28
32	Bollinger	\$4,085.58
	Cape Girardeau Perry	\$15,122.46 \$8,631.24
	Circuit Total	\$8,631.24 \$27,839.28
county		

0.		Dakt Callestians
Cir. No.	County	Debt Collections Collections
33	Mississippi	\$23,760.35
	Scott	\$129,816.35
	Circuit Total	\$153,576.70
34	New Madrid	n/a
	Portageville Muni	\$560.00
	New Madrid Muni Morehouse Muni	\$882.66
	Parma Muni	n/a \$112.00
	Pemiscot	n/a
	Stelle Muni	\$0.00
	Caruthersville Circuit Total	\$7,587.53 \$9,142.19
25	Duraldia	¢4,000,00
35	Dunklin Kennett Muni	\$4,983.03 \$491.34
	Stoddard	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$5,474.37
36	Butler	\$26,799.68
	Ripley	\$3,408.88
	Circuit Total	\$30,208.56
37	Carter	\$4,154.17
	Howell	\$25,549.68
	Oregon Shannon	\$318.66 \$24,544.82
	Circuit Total	\$54,567.33
38	Christian	n/a
50	Clever Muni	n/a
	Billings Muni	\$2,183.13
	Taney Circuit Total	\$21,686.31 \$23,869.44
	Circuit Total	\$23,005.44
39	Barry	\$13,829.69
	Casssville Muni Seligman Muni	0.00 \$10,587.50
	Lawrence	\$29,542.93
	Aurora Muni	\$18,644.15
	Miller Muni Stone	\$1,496.00 \$9,121.26
	Crane Muni	\$12,839.30
	Circuit Total	\$96,060.83
40	McDonald	\$40,611.76
	Anderson Muni	\$4,825.60
	Goodman Muni Lanagan Muni	\$2,576.39 \$272.50
	Pineville Muni	\$1,923.84
	Southwest City Muni	\$0.00
	Noel Muni Newton	\$2,966.14 n/a
	Granby Muni	\$1,416.70
	Neosho Muni	n/a
	Seneca Muni Circuit Total	\$231.69 \$54,824.62
	on our rotal	¥0 1,02 1102
41	Macon Macon Muni	\$0.00 \$3,760.62
	Shelby	,700.02 n/a
	Circuit Total	\$3,760.62
42	Crawford	n/a
	Dent	n/a
	Iron Reynolds	n/a n/a
	Wayne	n/a
	Circuit Total	n/a
43	Caldwell	n/a
	Clinton	\$3,935.50
	Cameron Muni Daviess	n/a n/a
	DeKalb	\$9,607.93
	Livingston	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$13,543.43
44	Douglas Ozark	n/a n/a
	Wright	n/a
	Circuit Total	n/a
45	Lincoln	\$55,774.27
	Pike Louisiana Muni	\$8,002.84 \$3,734.82
	Circuit Total	\$67,511.93
	Statewide Totals	\$1,879,446.08

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program \$\$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Table 87 Circuit Court, FY 2012 Tax Offset Program

ir.	Tax C		c Offset Cir.	Cir.		Tax Offset		Cir.		Tax Offset	
lo.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted	No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted	No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted
1	Clark	29	\$4,758.38	17	Cass	108	\$15,771.47	33	Mississippi	67	\$7,998.73
	Schulyer	4	\$831.16		Johnson	25	\$3,635.50		Scott	243	\$26,660.22
	Scotland	5	\$364.63		Circuit Total	133	\$19,406.97		Circuit Total	310	\$34,658.95
	Circuit Total	38	\$5,954.17		_		AF 000 74				
				18	Cooper	48	\$5,968.74 \$22,685.40	34	New Madrid	51	\$9,380.05
2	Adais	2	¢017.00		Pettis Sedelie Muni	166			Portageville Muni		\$0.00 \$\$
2	Adair Knox	3 0	\$217.00 \$0.00		Sedalia Muni Circuit Total	214	\$\$ \$28,654.14		New Madrid Muni Morehouse Muni		55 55
	Lewis	3	\$582.00		Circuit Total	214	\$20,034.14		Parma Muni		مە \$0.00
	Circuit Total	6	\$799.00	19	Cole	425	\$49,391.91		Pemiscot	64	\$8,460.91
	Circuit rotai	0	<i>\$133.00</i>	15	City of Jefferson Muni		\$\$		Steele Muni	04	\$0,400.91
3	Grundy	1	\$48.00		Circuit Total	425	\$49,391.91		Caruthersville		\$\$ \$\$
,	Harrison	4	\$482.00		Circuit Total	425	φ 4 3,331.31		Circuit Total	115	^{پې} \$17,840.96
	Mercer	3	\$222.50	20	Franklin	421	\$61,372.60		Circuit Total	115	\$17,040.90
	Putnam	12	\$1,414.00	20	Gerald Muni	421	\$0.00	35	Dunklin	15	\$1,663.00
	Circuit Total	20	\$2,166.50		Union Muni		\$\$		Kennett Muni	10	\$0.00
			+_,		Gasconade	32	\$4,992.47		Stoddard	87	\$8,986.57
	Atchison	6	\$857.01		Osage	37	\$5,877.01		Circuit Total	102	\$10,649.57
	Tarkio Muni		\$0.00		Circuit Total	490	\$72,242.08				
	Gentry	5	\$1,056.00				• • •	36	Butler	47	\$5,762.95
	Holt	13	\$3,207.27	21	St. Louis County	393	\$45,680.56		Ripley	21	\$2,742.00
	Nodaway	51	\$6,748.15		City of Bella Villa Mur		\$\$		Circuit Total	68	\$8,504.95
	Worth	1	\$40.50		Circuit Total		\$45,680.56				
	Circuit Total	76	\$11,908.93					37	Carter	39	\$3,873.03
				22	St. Louis City	191	\$19,544.04		Howell	151	\$20,578.79
;	Andrew	100	\$12,982.66		Circuit Total	191	\$19,544.04		Oregon	3	\$319.00
	Buchanan	619	\$93,443.26						Shannon	105	\$14,044.68
	Circuit Total	719	\$106,425.92	23	Jefferson	486	\$57,936.33		Circuit Total	298	\$38,815.50
					Circuit Total	486	\$57,936.33				
5	Platte	42	\$4,894.89				-	38	Christian	9	\$1,054.50
	Weston Muni	0	\$0.00	24	Madison	14	\$1,155.00		Clever Muni		\$\$
	Tracy Muni	õ	\$0.00		St. Francois	276	\$39,046.00		Taney	39	\$3,484.29
	Circuit Total	42	\$4,894.89		Ste. Genevieve	25	\$5,582.24		Circuit Total	48	\$4,538.79
					Washington	4	\$428.00				
7	Clay	78	\$8,058.82		Circuit Total	319	\$46,211.24	39	Barry	150	\$18,105.91
	Circuit Total	78	\$8,058.82						Casssville Muni		\$\$
				25	Maries	3	\$513.25		Seligman Muni		\$\$
3	Carroll	7	\$1,084.35		Phelps	94	\$13,890.50		Lawrence	80	\$10,637.47
	Ray	44	\$6,926.85		Pulaski	61	\$9,000.08		Aurora Muni		\$\$
	Circuit Total	51	\$8,011.20		Richland Muni		\$\$		Miller Muni		\$0.00
					Texas	26	\$4,604.76		Stone	110	\$11,315.38
)	Chariton	14	\$1,748.60		Circuit Total	184	\$28,008.59		Crane Muni		\$\$
	Linn	5	\$636.00						Circuit Total	340	\$40,058.76
	Sullivan	6	\$509.50	26	Camden	85	\$12,426.50				
	Circuit Total	25	\$2,894.10		Laclede	258	\$42,180.37	40	McDonald	96	\$12,047.78
					Iberia Muni		\$0.00		Anderson Muni		\$\$
0	Marion-Hannibal	57	\$7,227.42		Eldon Muni		\$0.00		Goodman Muni		\$\$
	Marion Palmyra		\$0.00		Miller	86	\$11,041.09		Pineville Muni		\$\$
	Monroe	4	\$658.50		Moniteau	21	\$2,840.00		Southwest City Mun		\$\$
	Ralls	23	\$3,208.66		Morgan	54	\$6,376.50		Noel Muni		\$0.00
	Circuit Total	84	\$11,094.58		Circuit Total	504	\$74,864.46		Newton	101	\$14,010.96
									Granby Muni		\$\$
1	St. Charles	530	\$61,899.84	27	Bates	58	\$6,678.11		Neosho Muni		\$0.00
	St. Charles Muni		\$\$		Henry	0	\$0.00		Circuit Total	197	\$26,058.74
	Circuit Total	530	\$61,899.84		St. Clair	9	\$1,755.50				
					Circuit Total	67	\$8,433.61	41	Macon	28	\$4,638.19
									Macon Muni		\$\$
2	Audrain	239	\$33,422.40	28	Barton	18	\$2,641.16		Shelby	29	\$4,400.62
	Mexico Muni		\$0.00		Cedar	37	\$4,555.35		Circuit Total	57	\$9,038.81
	Montgomery	87	\$12,980.91		Dade	17	\$1,711.50				
	Montgomery City Mur		\$0.00		Vernon	116	\$15,456.25	42	Crawford	58	\$10,182.34
	Warren	200	\$23,292.42		Circuit Total	188	\$24,364.26		Dent	32	\$5,809.74
	Circuit Total	526	\$69,695.73						Iron	26	\$3,896.79
				29	Jasper	201	\$25,174.46		Reynolds	6	\$1,274.00
3	Boone	441	\$43,545.84		Oronogo Muni		\$\$		Wayne	9	\$1,684.62
	Callaway	60	\$6,302.96		Circuit Total	201	\$25,174.46		Circuit Total	131	\$22,847.49
	Fulton Muni		\$\$								
	Circuit Total	501	\$49,848.80	30	Benton	39	\$5,889.20	43	Caldwell	15	\$3,349.00
					Warsaw Muni		\$\$		Clinton		\$6,280.03
4	Howard	8	\$734.50		Dallas	126	\$14,249.66		Cameron Muni	35	\$\$
	Randolph	31	\$2,970.53		Hickory	4	\$507.00		Daviess	37	\$5,423.16
	Moberly Muni		\$\$		Polk	75	\$10,111.97		DeKalb	38	\$9,260.02
	Circuit Total	39	\$3,705.03		Webster	56	\$6,001.25		Livingston	27	\$3,784.00
					Rogersville Muni		\$\$		Circuit Total	152	\$28,096.21
5	Lafayette	173	\$26,343.23		Marshfield Muni		\$\$				
	Higginsville Muni		\$\$		Circuit Total	300	\$36,759.08	44	Douglas	7	\$1,296.00
	Odessa Muni	_	\$0.00						Ozark	3	\$262.00
	Saline	62	\$8,840.78	31	Greene	480	\$54,318.21		Wright	9	\$1,020.50
	Circuit Total	235	\$35,184.01		Fair Grove Muni Willard Muni		\$\$		Circuit Total	19	\$2,578.50
6	Jackson	782	\$99,966.79		Circuit Total	480	\$\$ \$54,318.21	45	Lincoln	273	\$39,602.12
5	Lake Lotawana Muni	102	\$33,300.73		Shoun Iolai	-00	φ 5 7 ,510.21	40	Pike	52	\$8,707.01
	KC Muni		\$0.00	32	Bollinger	21	\$3,374.68		Louisiana Muni	-	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	782	\$99,966.79		Cape Girardeau	200	\$27,735.98		Circuit Total	325	\$48,309.13
					Perry	88	\$10,656.22				
					Circuit Total	309	\$41,766.88				